	-				
SANTA FE		ONSERVATION COM	TION	Dim C-104 Supersedes Old	C-104 and C-11
THE IV		AND		Elfective 1-1-6	
U.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TRA	NSPORT OIL AND N	ATURAL GA	AS	
TRANSPORTER OIL /	RECI	EIVED	•		
OPERATOR ( PROBATION OFFICE	JAN 5	5 1977		*****	
Yates Petroleum	a Corporation	<b>C. C.</b>			
Address 207 South 4th S	ARTESIA Street - Artesia, NM	A, OFFICE 88210		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box, New Well	Change in Transporter of:	Other (Please ) ACA	explain)	· · ·	
Recompletion	OII Dry Gas				•
Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conden	auto	1 - 1 <sup>916</sup> - 1	( ) j-2	
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	LEASE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·····
Lease Name	Well No. Pool Name, Including Fo 2 Penasco Draw		Kind of Lease State, Federal c	LC-067136 ** Fed.	Lease No.
Scout EH Fed. Com	2 Fenasco Diaw	·		<u>rea</u> .	1
Unit Letter I ; 1980	Feet From TheSouth_Line	and <u>660</u>	_Feet From Th	• <u>East</u>	
Line of Section 27 Tov	vnship 185 Range	25Е , ммрм,	Edd	У	County
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	S Address (Give address to	which approve	d copy of this form is to	be sent)
Navajo Crude Oil Pu	chasing Company	No. Freeman Address (Give address to	Ave - Ar	tesia, NM 88	3210
Nome of Authorized Transformer of Cas Transwestern Pipelin	singhead Gas 🔄 or Dry Gas 🔀	P. O. Box 25			
If well produces oil or liquide,	Unit Sec. Twp. P.ge.	Is gas actually connected	When	/	
give location of tanks.	I 27 185 25E	Yes		-11-77	
If this production is commingled with COMPLETION DATA	th that from any other lease or pool, i	give commingling order i		Plug Back Same Res	v. Diff. Restv.
Designate Type of Completic	n - (X) X	x	8   8     1	1 1 	
Date Spuddod	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth 9090 '		р.в.т.д. 8868 <b>'</b>	
7-11-75 Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3551' GR	9-9-75 Name of Producing Formation Atoka	9090 Top Oil/Gas Pay 8710		Tubing Depth 8660	
Perforations	ACORA			Depth Casing Shoe	
	8710-8720,			8868	
HOLE SIZE	TUBING, CASING, AND	DEPTH SE		SACKS CEM	ENT
17 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> "	12-3/4"	280'		175 '	
12" 7-7/8"	8-5/8"	1105;	+	<u> </u>	
1-1/0	2-3/8"	8660'	<u></u>		
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FO	OR ALLOWABLE (Test must be af	iter recovery of sotal volum	s of load oil an	d must be equal to or e	reesd top allow
OII, WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	able for this de	pth or be for full 24 hours) Producing Method (Flow,	pump, gas lijt,	etc.)	999, - Marianes <del></del>
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure		Choke Size	P2 65
Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bble.	Water-Bbls.		Gas-MCFOD20	TTT DA
	]	<u> </u>		- Vi	<u> </u>
GAS WELL				- F	1-1
Actual Fred. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF 9.12		Gravity of Condensate 52.1	
1380 Testing Mothod (pitot, back pr.)	24 Tubing Processe (Shui-iu)	Casing Pressure (Shut-	in)	Choks Size	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Back Pressure	2697	Packer		3/4"	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	CE	OIL C	ONSERVAT	ION COMMISSION	1
n n	equiptions of the Oil Conservation	APPROVED	N 17197	7	19
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		DY_W. a. Gresset			
Λ.	•	TITLE _SUPERVIS	OR. DISTRI	<u>CT_II</u>	و، حمل میکر اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور او
$\mathcal{O}$ $\mathcal{I}$ $\mathcal{I}$ $\mathcal{I}$ $\mathcal{I}$		This form is to be filed in compliance with HULE 1104.			
Chustine Amlenson		If this is a request for allowable for a newly dilled or deepens- well, this form must be accompenied by a tabulation of the deviation			
Christine Tomlinson	well, this term on the well in accordance with NULE 111. All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow able on new and recompleted wells. Fill out only Sections I, H. III, and VI for changes of none-				
(7)					
1-4-	Fill out only Se woll name or number,	octions I, H. or transporte	III, and VI for chan- nor other such chang	e of condition	
(0)	1( <i>•</i> )	()			

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

AIR MAIL

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE January 14, 1977

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Commission that connection

for the purchase of gas from the <u>Yates Petroleum Corp.</u> · <u>Scout "EH" Federal Com</u> Operator Lease <u>Well #2-Unit Letter\*</u> · <u>27-18S-25E</u> · <u>West Aroka</u> · <u>Transwestern</u> · Well Unit S.T.R. Pool · <u>Name of purchaser</u> · \*\_unknown Eddy County (Atoka)

was made on January 11, 1977 .

RECEIVED

Transwestern Pipeline Company

JAN 1 7 1977

D. C. C.

H. N. Aicklen

Representative

Sup<u>ervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administration</u> Title

cc: Operator Oil Conservation Commission - Santa Fe

> Yates Petroleum Corporation et al 207 South Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210